inviting PhilGEPS registered suppliers to apply for eligibility and to submit bids for the item 

mentioned hereunder: 

Name of Project: Procurement of Various Hardware Supplies for the Research - RDEC 

Approved Budget Cost: PHP 371,942.00 

Purchase Request No.: PR 25-12-521 

Closing Date: December 22, 2025 9:30 AM 

1.) Three Hundred Forty-Six (346) bags of 40 Kg. Portland Cement. ABC: Php 96,880.00 

2.) Fifteen point Five (15.5) cu.m of Coarse Sand . ABC: Php 24,800.00 

3.) Twenty-Three (23) cu.m of Gravel . ABC: Php 36,800.00 

4.) Six Hundred Fifty (650) pcs of 6"CHB . ABC: Php 15,600.00 

5.) One Hundred Eighty-Nine (189) pcs of 10mm Ø Def Steel Bars x 6m . ABC: Php 33,075.00 

6.) Ten (10) kgs of #16 G.I Tie Wire . ABC: Php 850.00 

7.) Ninety-Seven (97) pcs of 3" Ø Bamboo Pole (75-100mm) x 6 m . ABC: Php 11,155.00 

8.) Two Hundred Fifty (250) pcs of 2" Ø Bamboo Pole (30-60 mm) x 6 m . ABC: Php 

21,250.00 

9.) Two Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Eight (2278) meters of Para-Max Cord 1/4" 

(6.35mm) .  

ABC: Php 50,116.00 

10.) Eighteen (18) pcs of 1" Ø Bamboo Pole (25 mm) x 6 m . ABC: Php 990.00 

11.) Five (5) kgs of 2" Common Nail . ABC: Php 560.00 

12.) Sixty-Nine (69) pcs of 0.25 x 880 x 3050 mm G.I.